

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5023/2022

Makarand Sharad Pande and another

-Vs.-

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr. Girish K. Mundhada, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE

AND VALMIKI SA MENEZES , JJ.

DATE : 8.9.2022

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. Ms. N.P. Mehta, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent No.1.
4. Stand over to four weeks.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE J.)