

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5023 OF 2022

Makarand Sharad Pande -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.G.K.Mundhada, counsel for the Petitioner.
Mr. M.K.Pathan, AGP for respondent 1.
Mr.Girish Kandhari counsel holding for Mr.Anjan De, counsel for respondent
2 and 3.

**CORAM :ROHIT B.DEO AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 18.04.2023.**

1. Office note is that notice issued to respondent 3 is awaited.
2. However, learned counsel appearing for respondent 3 states that he would file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent 3.
3. If the vakalatnama is filed within a week, then the writ petition be listed for admission on **08.06.2023.**

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI,J)

(ROHIT B.DEO, J)