

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5023 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Makarand Sharad Pande And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

G. K. MUNDHADA for Petitioner
(FOR R 2) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ

DATE : 8th June, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. TO 30/6/2023 AT THE REQUEST OF ADV KHANDARI
H/F ADV ANJAN DE FOR THE RESPONDENT ADV P D
JINDE FOR THE PETITIONER, AGP NEERAJ PATIL FOR
THE RESPONDENT STATE.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)