

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5023 OF 2022**

(Makrand Sharad Pande and another Vs. The State of Maharashtra thr. the Secretary,  
Urban Development Department, Mumbai and others)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. G. K. Mundhada, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. M. K. Pathan, AGP for Respondent 1/State.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE: 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023.**

At the request of the learned AGP  
Mr. Pathan, stand over to 21.07.2023 for filing reply.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)