



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5023 OF 2022

Makarand Sharad Pande and another

..VS..

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. G. K. Mundhada, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. S. B. Bissa, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Anjan De, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to place on record the documents which would clear the position whether the reservation for shopping complex and the D. P. Road are different.

2. List the matter on 11/09/2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)