

WRIT PETITION NO. 5023 OF 2022

STAMP NO. OF

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept., Mumbai And Ors.RESPONDENT

ADV G. K. MUNDHADA WITH ADV S P GHATOL for
Petitioner

ADV ANJAN DE FOR RES-2,
MR J Y GHURDE AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 26.02.2026 for further consideration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)